# Shri Jagdamba Polymers Ltd.

Plant: Plot No. 101, G.I.D.C. Estate, DHOLKA-382225 (Gujarat), Tele.: +91-2714-248369, 248370,

M.: 9898048360 CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829



Date: February 7, 2019.

To,
BSE Ltd
DCS - Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Submission of Newspaper cutting for Board Meeting to be Held on February 14, 2019.

Ref: Scrip Code - 512453

With reference to the above subject, please find attached herewith the newspaper cutting for calling the Board Meeting of the Company which will be held on February 14, 2019.

The above Notice is published in English and Gujarati Newspaper paper - Financial Express dated February 7, 2019.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Kunjal Soni

Compliance Officer

Fin. EXP

#### लाहाबाद बेक **ALLAHABAD BANK**

ALLAHABAD BANK, Sayajiganj, Vadodara

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

uthorized Officer of Allahabad Bank, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction seets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(Act 54 of 2002) herein after in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) of the above Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, herein after called Rules, issued a e dated 26/11/2018 under section 13(2) of the above Act read with rule 3 of the ast (Enforcement) Rules, calling upon the borrower Mrs. Hiriben Ramsing Rajput, 11, Tower-D, 4TH Floor, 'SHREE SIDDHESHWAR HILL SQUARE' (R. S. No. No. 2, FP No. 27) B/h. Siddheshwar Homes, Opp. APMC Market, Sayajipura, 0019, District Vadodara (Gujarat) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 00,575.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lac Five Hundred Seventy Five Only) within sixty days of receipt of the said notice.

and the guarantor having failed to repay the amount, the notice is hereby given to borrower, guarantor, and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the properly described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 1st day of Feb 2019.

guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with nentioned hereunder and any dealings with that property will be subject to the LAHABAD BANK, Sayajiganj, Vadodara Branch for an amount of Rs. 13, ppees Thirteen Lac Five Hundred Seventy Five Only) as on 01/02/2019 and st from 26/11/2018, costs, charges and expenses thereon.

#### SCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

nd parcel of R. S. No. 575/1 p. TPS No. 2, FP No. 27, Flat No. D-401, Tower-D, IREE SIDDHESHWAR HILL SQUARE B/h. Siddheshwar Homes, Opp. APMC pura, Vadodara-390019 (Admeasuring Built up area 465.11 sq. feet.) E, West – Flat No: D/402, North – Common Plot, South – Flat No: D-404

2/2019 **Authorized Officer** dodara Allahabad Bank

### SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829

Registered Office: 802 Namarayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Post office, Navrangpura - 380009. Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

E-mail Id: admin@jagdambapolymers.com Website: www.shrjagdamba.com Tel No.: 079-26565792

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the Board of Directors meeting of SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED will be held on Thursday, February 14, 2019 at the registered office of the Company at 1:30 pm for consideration of 1. Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018. 2. Any other matter which the Board deems fit, with the permission of the Chairman. Information in this regard is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.shrijagdamba.com and on the website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Also note that the trading window shall remain close from date of this letter till two Working days after the date of declaration of results i.e. from 06.02.2019 to 16.02.2019 (Both Days Inclusive). For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Ltd.

Date: 06.02.2019 Place: Ahmedabad

SD/-Kunjal Soni **Company Secretary** 



## SHRIRAM HOUSIN

Branch Office: Block No 309, Shree Balaji Paragon, Opp. Sama

Registered Office: Office No. 123, A Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2

Telephone: 022 4241 0400, 022 40

APPENDIX-IV-A [See proviso to rule

## **NOTICE FOR SAL**

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Ass of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the belo physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Shriram Housing Finance Limited (SHFL) there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.

Name and address of Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/ **Guarantors/Mortgagers** 

Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice

Date of Possession

Description of Property

Reserve Price (Rs.) Earnest Mo Deposit (El

ent Limited ijay Kalyani y Secretary

ır-384151

o.com

ing Society Ltd.

ng Obligations of the Board of

ll be held on

Il House", 43, har Building,

approve un-

ended on 31st nformation is

SE website at

# F-E (911)

HRMS Department, Belapur Railway Station Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

#### CORRIGENDUM

State Bank of India has issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for procurement of Services for Configuration / Customization and Maintenance of SAP HRMS Application, the same was published on 22.01.2019 in this newspaper. Corrigendum details are available on our website: https://bank.sbi under 'Procurement News'.

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 07.02.2019

Deputy General Manager (IT-HRMS)

#### **AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED**

CIN: L27106WB1996PLC076866

Registered Office: Chamrail, NH 6, Howrah - 711114 Email: info@aanchalispat.com, Tel: 03212-246121

Website: www.aanchalispat.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th February, 2019 at 04.00 PM at Paridhan Park, 19, Canal South Road, SDF - V, Room No 503, Kolkata- 700015, West Bengal, interalia to consider and approve the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said notice may be accessed on the Company's website (http://aanchalispat.com/announcement.html #announcements) and also in the website of the BSE where the shares of the Company are listed (http://www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors For Aanchal Ispat Limited

Place: Howrah Dated: 6th February, 2019

OFF

[515

Neha Sharma (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

#### શ્રી જગદંબા પોલિમર્સ લિમિટેડ

CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : ૮૦૨, નર નારાયણ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, નવરંગપુરા પોસ્ટ ઓફિસ પાસે,

નવરંગપુરા-૩૮૦૦૦૯, અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાત ម៉ាំមីថា មាម៉េនា : admin@jagdambapolymers.com वेजसार्धः : www.shrijagdamba.com श्रीन : 079-26565792

#### नोटिस

આથી સૂચિત કરવામાં આવે છે કે સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન એન્ડ ડિસક્લોઝર રિક્વાયરમેન્ટ) રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૦૧૫ ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૪૭ અનુસાર શ્રી જગદંબા પોલીમર્સ લિમિટેડના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મિટિંગ, ગુરુવાર, ૧૪ ફેબ્રુઆરી ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ કંપનીની રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસે બપોરના ૧:૩૦ કલાકે દર્શાવેલ બાબતો ધ્યાને લેવા માટે મળશે. (૧) ૩૧ હિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલ ત્રૈમાસિકના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો (૨) ચેરમેનશ્રીની મંજુરીથી બોર્ડને યોગ્ય લાગે તે કોઈ પણ બાબત પ્રસ્તુત કરવા. આ વિશેની માહિતી કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.shrijagdamba.com પર તથા સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી કે આ પત્રથી પરિણામો જાહેર કરાયા બાદ બે કાર્યાલયોન દિવસ સુધી એટલે કે તા. ૦૬-૦૨-૨૦૧૯ થી તા.૧૬-૦૨-૨૦૧૯(બન્ને દિવસો સહિત) ટ્રેડિંગ શ્રી જગદંબા પોલીમર્સ લિ. વતી વિન્ડો બંધ રહેશે.

di: 05-05-5046 સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

સહી /-इंदल सोनी इंपनी सेडेटरी

#### AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

CIN: L99999DN1983PLC000045 Regd. Offi.:Survey No. 394(P), Village Saily, Silvassa (U. T. ) 1:+01-22-61637000/61637001

અમદાવાદ, ગુરુવાર, તા. ૭ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORM

Our Company was incorporated as "Kenwood Hotels Private Limited" on Jar ("RoC"). On July 19, 1997, our Company was converted into a public comp March 2, 1998 and a fresh certificate of incorporation issued by the RoC on certificate of incorporation issued by the RoC on May 4, 1999, the name of August 25, 2011 and a fresh certificate of incorporation issued by the RoC on June 6, 2018 our Company certificate of incorporation issued by the RoC on June 6, 2018 our Company and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 179 of the Prospectus dated February

Registered and Corporate Office: Ra

Facsimile: +91 22 - 26565451, Contact Person: Christabelle Baptista, C

OUR PROMOTERS: RAVI C. RAHEJA, NEEL C. RAH GENEXT HARDWARE & PARKS PRIVATE LIMITED PROPERTIES LLP, ANBEE CONSTRUCTIONS LLP, PA

Our Company has filed the Prospectus dated Februa ("BSE") and the National Stock Exchange of India Lim

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF 58,613,571 EQUITY SHARES OF SHARES") OF CHALET HOTELS LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY" OR "TH A PRICE OF ₹ 280 PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE P "OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ 16,411.80 MILLION (THE 33,928,571 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 9,500 MILLION ( 24,685,000 EQUITY SHARES (THE "OFFERED SHARES") AGGREG OFFER FOR SALE OF (i) 5,550,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING 5,550,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 1,554.00 MILLIO SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 3,019.57 MILLION BY K. RAHEJA SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 224.00 MILLION BY PALM SHELTER EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 560.23 MILLION BY IVOR (COLLECTIVELY THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS", AND SUCH O OFFER CONSTITUTES 28.59 % OF THE POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQU

OFFER PRICE: ₹ 280 PER EQUITY SHARE ANCHOR INVESTOR OFFER PRICE: 3 THE OFFER PRICE IS 28.00 TIME

Risks to Invest

- The 3 Book Running Lead Managers asso 45 public issues in the past three years or below the issue price on listing date.
  - II. The average cost of acquisition per Equity in the IPO ranges from ₹ 0.00 to ₹ 100.00. the price band is significantly high at ₹280